Oxford University Fee Rates - New Undergraduate Students 2010/11

University of Oxford Tuition Fee Rates

New Undergraduate Students 2010/11

UMIVERSITY OF

OXFORD

These are the tuition fee rates for the academic year 2010/11. Tuition fees do not include college fees,
accommodation, or other course and maintenance fees.

The rates listed are for one academic year, 2010/11. You should expect to pay tuition fees for every year you are
in attendance and be aware these fees will increase annually. Fee rates are split into three residency categories:
Home/EU, Islands* and Overseas.

If you have previously studied at undergraduate or graduate level (e.g. you are returning to study a second
Bachelors degree) you may be liable to pay the higher ELQ fee given in the fee lists.

For further information on any of the above please see:
http://www.ox.ac.uk/feesandfunding/fees/information/universityrates/

Home/EU | Home/EU | Islands* | Overseas
Course Title (Standard) (ELQ)

BA

BA
MChem
BA

BA

BA

BA

BA & MCompSci
MEarthSci
BA
MEng
MEng
MEng
BA

BA

BA

BA

BFA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

Updated: 15/10/10

Ancient & Modern History

Archaeology & Anthropology

Biological Sciences

Chemistry

Classical Archaeology & Ancient History
Classics & English

Classics & Modern Languages#
Classics & Oriental Studies™

Computer Science

Earth Sciences

Economics & Management

Engineering & Computing Science
Engineering Science

Engineering, Economics & Management
English & Modern Languages”

English Language & Literature
European & Middle Eastern Languages#
Experimental Psychology

Fine Art

Geography

Geology

History

History & Economics

History & English

History & Modern Languages”

History & Politics

History of Art

Human Sciences

Jurisprudence (Law)

Jurisprudence (with Law in Europe) *

3, 290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290
3,290

6, 574
8,268
10,529
3,290
6,574
6,574
8,268
8,268
8,268
10,529
6,574
3,290
3,290
3,290
8,268
6,574
3,290
8,268
8,268
8,268
10,529
6,574
6,574
6,574
8,268
6,574
6,574
6,574
6,574
6,574

6, 574
8,268
10,529
10,529
6,574
6,574
8,268
8,268
8,268
10,529
6,574
10,529
10,529
10,529
8,268
6,574
8,268
8,268
8,268
8,268
10,529
6,574
6,574
6,574
8,268
6,574
6,574
6,574
6,574
6,574

Page 1 of 2

12 200
12,200
14,000
14,000
12,200
12,200
12,200
12,200
14,000
14,000
14,000
14,000
14,000
14,000
12,200
12,200
12,200
14,000
14,000
12,200
14,000
12,200
12,200
12,200
12,200
12,200
12,200
14,000
12,200
12,200



Oxford University Fee Rates - New Undergraduate Students 2010/11

Home/EU | Home/EU Overseas
Course Title (Standard) (5 Xe))
£ £ £

Dip Legal Studies 3,290 6,574 6,574 12,200
BA Literae Humaniores (Classics) 3,290 6,574 6,574 12,200
MEng Materials Science 3,290 3,290 10,529 14,000
MEng Materials, Economics & Management 3,290 3,290 10,529 14,000
BA & MMath Mathematics 3,290 3,290 8,268 12,200
ll\BII?\‘/IithCompSci Mathematics & Computer Science 3,290 3,290 8,268 14,000
BA & MMathPhil Mathematics & Philosophy 3,290 3,290 8,268 12,200
BA & MMath Mathematics & Statistics 3,290 3,290 8,268 12,200
BMBCH Medicine — Preclinical 3,290 3,290 10,529  14,000™*
BMBCH Medicine — Clinical 3,290 3,290 23,523**  25,500**
BMBCH Medicine — Graduate Entry 3,290 3,290 10,529** 14,000**
BA Modern Languages# 3,290 3,290 8,268 12,200
BA Modern Languages & Linguistics” 3,290 3,290 8,268 12,200
MBiochem Molecular & Cellular Biochemistry 3,290 10,529 10,529 14,000
BA Music 3,290 8,268 8,268 14,000
BA Oriental Studies™ 3,290 3,290 8,268 12,200
BA Philosophy & Modern Languages# 3,290 6,574 6,574 12,200
BA Philosophy & Theology 3,290 6,574 6,574 12,200
BA Philosophy, Politics & Economics 3,290 6,574 6,574 12,200
BA & MPhys Physics 3,290 3,290 10,529 14,000
MPhysPhil Physics & Philosophy 3,290 3,290 8,268 12,200
BA Physiological Sciences 3,290 10,529 10,529 14,000
BA Psychology, Philosophy & Physiology 3,290 8,268 8,268 14,000
Cert & Dip Theological & Pastoral Studies 3,290 6,574" 6,574 12,200
BA Theology 3,290 6,574 6,574 12,200
BTh Theology 3,290 6,574 6,574 12,200
Cert Theology 3,290 6,574" 6,574 12,200
BA Theology & Oriental Studies™ 3,290 8,268 8,268 12,200

* Island rates, which are only payable by students from Channel Islands and Isle of Man, apply to undergraduate
programmes of study and the PGCE only. For all other programmes Islands students are charged at the
Home/EU rate.

** Students studying on the 6 year BMBCH course will be charged 3 years at the Preclinical rate and 3 years at
the Clinical Medicine rate. Graduate entry course comprises one year of Pre-clinical Medicine (fee charged at
Pre-clinical rate) and three years of Clinical Medicine (fee charged at Clinical rate).

*Course has compulsory year abroad. All students on their year abroad pay £1,640 regardless of fee status.
* Course has optional or compulsory year abroad depending on language(s) chosen. See *for fee rates.

T This rate does not apply to Home/EU ELQ students who are ordinands and who are part or fully funded by the
Church of England or the Baptist Union of Great Britain. A fee of £5,250 is payable by such students.

Please Note: Fee rates quoted here are taken from the University's Regulations on Financial Matters
(http://www.admin.ox.ac.uk/examregs see Appendix 1), which are the definitive source for information on
University fees.

Updates
4 Dec 09: Fees added for Cert Theology and Cert/Dip Theological and Pastoral Studies
25 May 10: Islands rates added and Home/EU (ELQ) rates confirmed.

Updated: 15/10/10 Page 2 of 2



