



University of Oxford Tuition Fee Rates

New Undergraduate Students 2010/11

These are the tuition fee rates for the academic year 2010/11. Tuition fees do not include college fees, accommodation, or other course and maintenance fees.

The rates listed are for one academic year, 2010/11. You should expect to pay tuition fees for every year you are in attendance and be aware these fees will increase annually. Fee rates are split into three residency categories: Home/EU, Islands* and Overseas.

If you have previously studied at undergraduate or graduate level (e.g. you are returning to study a second Bachelors degree) you may be liable to pay the higher ELQ fee given in the fee lists.

For further information on any of the above please see:

<http://www.ox.ac.uk/feesandfunding/fees/information/universityrates/>

Course Title	Home/EU (Standard) £	Home/EU (ELQ) £	Islands* £	Overseas £	
BA	Ancient & Modern History	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	Archaeology & Anthropology	3,290	8,268	8,268	12,200
BA	Biological Sciences	3,290	10,529	10,529	14,000
MChem	Chemistry	3,290	3,290	10,529	14,000
BA	Classical Archaeology & Ancient History	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	Classics & English	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	Classics & Modern Languages [#]	3,290	8,268	8,268	12,200
BA	Classics & Oriental Studies ^{##}	3,290	8,268	8,268	12,200
BA & MCompSci	Computer Science	3,290	8,268	8,268	14,000
MEarthSci	Earth Sciences	3,290	10,529	10,529	14,000
BA	Economics & Management	3,290	6,574	6,574	14,000
MEng	Engineering & Computing Science	3,290	3,290	10,529	14,000
MEng	Engineering Science	3,290	3,290	10,529	14,000
MEng	Engineering, Economics & Management	3,290	3,290	10,529	14,000
BA	English & Modern Languages [#]	3,290	8,268	8,268	12,200
BA	English Language & Literature	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	European & Middle Eastern Languages [#]	3,290	3,290	8,268	12,200
BA	Experimental Psychology	3,290	8,268	8,268	14,000
BFA	Fine Art	3,290	8,268	8,268	14,000
BA	Geography	3,290	8,268	8,268	12,200
BA	Geology	3,290	10,529	10,529	14,000
BA	History	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	History & Economics	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	History & English	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	History & Modern Languages [#]	3,290	8,268	8,268	12,200
BA	History & Politics	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	History of Art	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	Human Sciences	3,290	6,574	6,574	14,000
BA	Jurisprudence (Law)	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	Jurisprudence (with Law in Europe) [#]	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200

Course Title		Home/EU (Standard) £	Home/EU (ELQ) £	Islands* £	Overseas £
Dip	Legal Studies	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	Literae Humaniores (Classics)	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
MEng	Materials Science	3,290	3,290	10,529	14,000
MEng	Materials, Economics & Management	3,290	3,290	10,529	14,000
BA & MMath	Mathematics	3,290	3,290	8,268	12,200
BA & MMathCompSci	Mathematics & Computer Science	3,290	3,290	8,268	14,000
BA & MMathPhil	Mathematics & Philosophy	3,290	3,290	8,268	12,200
BA & MMath	Mathematics & Statistics	3,290	3,290	8,268	12,200
BMBCH	Medicine – Preclinical	3,290	3,290	10,529**	14,000**
BMBCH	Medicine – Clinical	3,290	3,290	23,523**	25,500**
BMBCH	Medicine – Graduate Entry	3,290	3,290	10,529**	14,000**
BA	Modern Languages#	3,290	3,290	8,268	12,200
BA	Modern Languages & Linguistics#	3,290	3,290	8,268	12,200
MBiochem	Molecular & Cellular Biochemistry	3,290	10,529	10,529	14,000
BA	Music	3,290	8,268	8,268	14,000
BA	Oriental Studies##	3,290	3,290	8,268	12,200
BA	Philosophy & Modern Languages#	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	Philosophy & Theology	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA	Philosophy, Politics & Economics	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BA & MPhys	Physics	3,290	3,290	10,529	14,000
MPhysPhil	Physics & Philosophy	3,290	3,290	8,268	12,200
BA	Physiological Sciences	3,290	10,529	10,529	14,000
BA	Psychology, Philosophy & Physiology	3,290	8,268	8,268	14,000
Cert & Dip	Theological & Pastoral Studies	3,290	6,574 [†]	6,574	12,200
BA	Theology	3,290	6,574	6,574	12,200
BTh	Theology	3,290	6,574 [†]	6,574	12,200
Cert	Theology	3,290	6,574 [†]	6,574	12,200
BA	Theology & Oriental Studies##	3,290	8,268	8,268	12,200

* Island rates, which are only payable by students from Channel Islands and Isle of Man, apply to undergraduate programmes of study and the PGCE only. For all other programmes Islands students are charged at the Home/EU rate.

** Students studying on the 6 year BMBCH course will be charged 3 years at the Preclinical rate and 3 years at the Clinical Medicine rate. Graduate entry course comprises one year of Pre-clinical Medicine (fee charged at Pre-clinical rate) and three years of Clinical Medicine (fee charged at Clinical rate).

Course has compulsory year abroad. All students on their year abroad pay £1,640 regardless of fee status.

Course has optional or compulsory year abroad depending on language(s) chosen. See # for fee rates.

† This rate does not apply to Home/EU ELQ students who are ordinands and who are part or fully funded by the Church of England or the Baptist Union of Great Britain. A fee of £5,250 is payable by such students.

Please Note: Fee rates quoted here are taken from the University's Regulations on Financial Matters (<http://www.admin.ox.ac.uk/examregs> see *Appendix 1*), which are the definitive source for information on University fees.

Updates

4 Dec 09: Fees added for Cert Theology and Cert/Dip Theological and Pastoral Studies

25 May 10: Islands rates added and Home/EU (ELQ) rates confirmed.